
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Stp Elamkulam 408 days Thu 17-12-20 Wed 06-04-22

2 Site Blessing 1 day Thu 17-12-20 Thu 17-12-20

3 Approval of the GFC Drawing 15 days Thu 24-12-20 Sat 09-01-21

4 Mobilization of Site 5 days Sat 09-01-21 Thu 14-01-21

5 Surveying 3 days Sat 09-01-21 Tue 12-01-21

6 Site Clearance 6 days Mon 11-01-21 Sat 16-01-21

7 MBBR Tank 1 86 days Fri 22-01-21 Sat 01-05-21

8 Piling Work for MBBR Tank-1 32 days Fri 22-01-21 Sat 27-02-21

9 Load testing in piles 10 days Sun 28-02-21 Wed 10-03-21

10 pile cap work of MBBR-1 10 days Thu 11-03-21 Mon 22-03-21

11 Foundation work of MBBR 1 9 days Tue 23-03-21 Thu 01-04-21

12 MBBR Tank 1- circular wall reinforcement and complete 

shuttering work

7 days Fri 02-04-21 Fri 09-04-21

13 MBBR tank 1, contnue wall concrete in next 2 lifts 9 days Sat 10-04-21 Tue 20-04-21

14 MBBR tank- 1, complete wall concrete in 2 lifts 10 days Wed 21-04-21 Sat 01-05-21

15 MBBR Tank 2 77 days Mon 01-02-21 Fri 30-04-21

16 piling Work of MBBR-2,12 piles 25 days Mon 01-02-21 Sun 28-02-21

17 Testing of piles 10 days Mon 01-03-21 Thu 11-03-21

18 pile cap work of MBBR Tank 2 10 days Sun 21-03-21 Wed 31-03-21

19 foundation work of MBBR Tank 2 10 days Wed 17-03-21 Sat 27-03-21

20 MBBR Tank 2- circular wall reinforcement and complete 

shuttering work

30 days Sat 27-03-21 Fri 30-04-21

21 Secondary Clarifier 87 days Mon 22-02-21 Wed 02-06-21

22 Piling work of 2nd clarifier, 22 piles 40 days Mon 22-02-21 Thu 08-04-21

23 Testing of piles 10 days Fri 02-04-21 Tue 13-04-21

24 complete pile cap work of secondary clarifier 21 days Sun 28-03-21 Tue 20-04-21

25 complete reinforcement and foundation work 20 days Wed 21-04-21 Thu 13-05-21

26 Secondary clarifier - circular wall reinforcement and 

complete shuttering work

20 days Tue 11-05-21 Wed 02-06-21

27 Equilization Tank 89 days Sun 11-04-21 Fri 23-07-21

28 Equilization tank - piling works 40 days Sun 11-04-21 Wed 26-05-21

29 Testing of piles 10 days Fri 21-05-21 Tue 01-06-21

30 Equiization tank- complete pile cap work 13 days Tue 01-06-21 Tue 15-06-21

31 complete reinforcement work 20 days Fri 11-06-21 Sat 03-07-21

32 Equilization tank circular wall reinforcement and 

complete shuttering work 

20 days Thu 01-07-21 Fri 23-07-21

33 Filteration Tank 98 days Thu 01-04-21 Fri 23-07-21

34 Filteration tank, piling work, pile cap work (12 piles) 30 days Sat 01-05-21 Fri 04-06-21

35 Testing of piles 10 days Thu 01-04-21 Mon 12-04-21

36 Complete pile cap work 10 days Fri 11-06-21 Tue 22-06-21

37 Filter feed tank- foundation work 8 days Mon 21-06-21 Tue 29-06-21

38 Filter feed tank - wall reinforcement and complete 

shuttering work

20 days Thu 01-07-21 Fri 23-07-21

39 Treated Water tank 60 days Wed 21-07-21 Tue 28-09-21

40 Treated water tank - Piling, pile cap work, testing, 

foundation work and other civil works

60 days Wed 21-07-21 Tue 28-09-21

41 Sludge Thickener tank 80 days Wed 21-07-21 Thu 21-10-21

42 Sludge thickener tank 80 days Wed 21-07-21 Thu 21-10-21

43 Other Civil Works 128 days Fri 30-07-21 Sat 25-12-21

44 Pump room construction work (3 units) 44 days Tue 06-07-21 Wed 25-08-21

45 Filter plant room construction 25 days Fri 23-07-21 Fri 20-08-21

46 Construction of Sludge storage yard and centrifuge shed 44 days Sun 11-07-21 Mon 30-08-21

47 Pipe laying and joinery work: 600 mm dia pipe 2 nos to 

be laid

65 days Sun 11-07-21 Thu 23-09-21

48 Construction of receiving chamber, screen channel, Grit 

chamber, Parshall flume and distribution chamber

62 days Wed 21-07-21 Thu 30-09-21

49 Installation of 2 pressure sand filter and 3 Presure Sand 

filter and its plubing works

27 days Fri 01-10-21 Sun 31-10-21

50 construction of channel ( for treated water) 27 days Mon 01-11-21 Wed 01-12-21

51 Mechanical Works 52 days Thu 02-12-21 Mon 31-01-22

52 commencement of Mechanical works, clarifier works, 

Air blower and submersible pumps and pump 

installation

52 days Thu 02-12-21 Mon 31-01-22

53 Plumbing Works 71 days Fri 14-01-22 Wed 06-04-22

54 Plumbing works to connect the flow system till channel 

out

71 days Fri 14-01-22 Wed 06-04-22

55 Electrical Works 43 days Wed 01-09-21 Wed 20-10-21
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56 Commencement of electrical work: Transformer, 

substation , pump house and electrical wiring

43 days Wed 01-09-21 Wed 20-10-21

57 Road work 63 days Fri 17-12-21 Mon 28-02-22

58 Road construction and paver block around the site 53 days Mon 11-10-21 Fri 10-12-21

59 Testing 90 days Mon 11-10-21 Sat 22-01-22

60 finishing  and water tightness testing of plant 90 days Mon 11-10-21 Sat 22-01-22

61 Installation of lab equipments 18 days Mon 11-10-21 Sat 30-10-21

62 Testing and Commisioning of treated plant 45 days Sat 22-01-22 Tue 15-03-22

63 Miscellaneous finishing works 14 days Tue 01-03-22 Wed 16-03-22

64 Project Handing over 7 days Thu 17-03-22 Thu 24-03-22
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